11.92% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement;

and (ii) 2,136,819 Warrants under the Warrant Offer.

SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it did not own, control or have direction over any Shares or Warrants.

Immediately after Share Completion and before the commencement of the Offers, the Offeror

and parties acting in concert with it were interested in 166,165,776 Shares (representing

approximately 74.52% of the then issued share capital of the Company) and 11,877,153

Warrants.

– 4 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

before the Offer Period; (ii) immediately after Share Completion and before the

commencement of the Offers; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offers:

Name of
Shareholders

Immediately before
the Offer Period

Immediately after Share
Completion and before
the commencement of

the Offers
Immediately after the

close of the Offers
Number of

Shares held

% of Shares

in issue

Number of

Shares held

% of Shares

in issue

Number of

Shares held

% of Shares

in issue

The Offeror and

its concert parties – – 166,165,776 74.52 192,744,154 86.44
Vendor 166,165,776 74.52 – – – –
Public 56,816,762 25.48 56,818,494 25.48 30,241,118 13.56

Total 222,982,538 100.00 222,984,270 100.00 222,985,272 100.00

Immediately after Share Completion on 30 December 2013, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it held 166,165,776 Shares, representing approximately 74.52% of the then

issued share capital of the Company.

At the Closing Date, there were valid acceptances in respect of a total of (i) 26,578,378

Shares under the Share Offer, representing approximately 11.92% of the entire issued share

capital of the Company; and (ii) 2,136,819 Warrants under the Warrant Offer. Upon the close

of the Offers, taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of 26,578,378 Shares and

2,136,819 Warrants under the Offers (subject to completion of the transfer of those Shares